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Notification of Significant Provider Changes

(REQUIRED FORM)

Instructions for Completion (Revised 03/2015) 
This form must be completed and submitted to the Department of State Heath Services to communicate significant changes in provider information.  Completion of this form does not relieve the provider of their duty to notify the Medicaid claims administrator (TMHP) of changes as required by Medicaid policy.

Case Management provider: enter the name of the case management provider

Provider TPI/NPI: enter the case management provider’s TPI and NPI number

Region: enter the Public Health Region number

Change in Case Manager: if there is a change in case managers, mark this box and complete the section below.  Use additional pages for more than two additions or deletions.

· Check addition if adding a new case manager to your group.  

· Check deletion if case manager is no longer with your group.  

· Enter the name of the case manager being added or deleted and the effective date

· Enter the case manager’s performing provider number (same as their TPI) if one has been assigned by TMHP.  Each case manager must be enrolled with the Medicaid claims administrator and receive an individual performing provider number in order to provide and bill for case management services.

· Explain how clients will be informed of the change in case manager if there are open cases

Change in contact person: if there is a change in personnel, mark this box and complete the section below.  

· Administrative contact: enter the new administrative contact person’s name.  If there is no change, leave this space blank.

· Case management referral contact: enter the new case management referral contact’s name.  If there is no change, leave this space blank.
Change in Provider status: if there is a change in provider status, mark this box and complete the section below.

· Change to active: if the provider is accepting new referrals, mark this box and enter the effective date of the change.  By marking this box, the provider is indicating they want to be listed on the Case Management for Children and Pregnant Women website and will accept referrals.

· Change to inactive:  by checking this box and one of the boxes below, the provider is requesting to be removed from the Case Management for Children and Pregnant Women website and will not accept any new referrals.  The provider must check one of the following boxes if they checked inactive and indicate an effective date:  

· Not accepting new referrals and currently not serving any clients

· Not accepting new referrals but will continue to serve current  clients

· Not accepting new referrals due to no eligible case manager in group at this time

· Change to Closed:  If the provider is closing and has no plans to provide services in the future, mark this box and enter the effective date.  If this box is marked, the provider status will be end dated with the effective date indicated on the form.  The provider is responsible for notifying the Medicaid Claims Administrator (TMHP) to terminate their TPI.  

Change in Provider information: if there are changes in demographic information, mark this box and complete the section below:

· Group or case manager name: providers within a group and individual providers must change their RN/SW licensure to reflect new name before notifying TMHP. This does not apply to a CM within a FQHC.
· Address: enter the new address for the provider and indicate if street or mailing address.  
ALL OF THE CHANGES ABOVE MUST BE MADE WITH TMHP BEFORE DSHS CAN MAKE ANY CHANGES.  The provider information form can be found at TMHP.com and submitted to TMHP.
· Telephone number: enter the new telephone number NOTE: PROVIDERS MUST INFORM CURRENT CLIENTS OF ANY PHONE NUMBER CHANGES.
· Fax number: enter the new fax number 

· Email address: enter the new email address 
· List other changes, such as change in population served, counties, zips served.
Signature of person completing form: person completing the form must sign with appropriate credentials and date

Printed name of person completing form: person completing form must print his/her name

PLEASE FAX FORM TO (512) 776-7574 within 3 working days of any changes.  
